1.turnaj – 12.11. 2000
	FC Český Telecom - Real Všehrdy 3:2 (1:1)

	Šefler, Kunc, Kubeš - M.Rezek, Babinský

	FC Admirál club - KMK Pivrnci 2:1 (1:1)

	Venhauer, Sobotka - R.Přibyl

	Real Všehrdy - FK Čechie Hrušovany 1:1 (1:1)

	M.Rezek - Klimeš

	FC Český Telecom - FC Admirál club 1:2 (1:0)

	Šefler - Chýle, Venhauer

	KMK Pivrnci - Bobři 4:1 (1:1)

	R.Přibyl, Kučera, Ritschel, Buňata - Karbus

	FK Čechie Hrušovany - ČD Stanice 5:1 (2:1)

	Klimeš 3, Petr Hoferek, Šlichta - Pikrt

	Deportivo - Bobři 4:1 (3:1)

	Kolář 2, Podpinka, Knobloch - Jedlička

	ČD Stanice - FV.C.U. Bohemians 1:9 (0:4)

	R.Mirga - Zahradník 2, Votruba 2, Kovács 2, Hrdlička, Palán, Klíma 

	Generali - S.L.Z.A. Žízeň 5:5 (1:3)

	Lazar 2, Hříbal, Muska, Škvára - Kovář 2, Blaho 2, Šimek

	FC DeBakl - Deportivo 0:1 (0:0)

	Gottwald

	S.L.Z.A. Žízeň - FV.C.U. Bohemians 2:2 (1:1)

	Šimek, Kovář - Kovács 2

	Generali - FC DeBakl 4:1 (2:0)

	Lazar 2, Škvára 2 - Svoboda



	Pořadí
	Tým
	Zápasů
	Výher
	Remíz
	Proher
	Skóre
	Bodů

	1.
	Deportivo
	2
	2
	0
	0
	5:1
	6

	2.
	FC Admirál club
	2
	2
	0
	0
	4:2
	6

	3.
	FV.C.U. Bohemians
	2
	1
	1
	0
	11:3
	4

	4.
	FK Čechie Hrušovany
	2
	1
	1
	0
	6:2
	4

	5.
	Generali
	2
	1
	1
	0
	9:6
	4

	6.
	KMK Pivrnci
	2
	1
	0
	1
	5:3
	3

	7.
	FC Český Telecom
	2
	1
	0
	1
	4:4
	3

	8.
	S.L.Z.A. Žízeň
	2
	0
	2
	0
	7:7
	2

	9.
	Real Všehrdy
	2
	0
	1
	1
	3:4
	1

	10.
	FC DeBakl
	2
	0
	0
	2
	1:5
	0

	11.
	Bobři
	2
	0
	0
	2
	2:8
	0

	12.
	ČD Stanice
	2
	0
	0
	2
	2:14
	0



	Pořadí
	Střelec
	Počet branek

	1.-3.
	Klimeš (Čechie)
	4

	1.-3.
	Kovács (Bohemians)
	4

	1.-3.
	Lazar (Generali)
	4



	Pořadí
	Brankář
	Počet bodů

	1.
	Hřibovský (Deportivo)
	29

	2.-3.
	Dolejš (Admirál)
	28

	2.-3.
	Lorenčík (Čechie)
	28



	Rozhodčí:
	L.Klinkáček, M.Šifalda

	ČK:
	-

	Organizace:
	M.Šrůma, J.Réz





2.turnaj – 10.12. 2000
	Generali - Deportivo 1:2 (1:0)

	Hříbal - Knobloch, Prandl

	FC Admirál club - S.L.Z.A. Žízeň 1:1 (1:0)

	Prchal - Šimek

	Deportivo - FK Čechie Hrušovany 1:5 (1:1)

	Hlavatý - Kravčuk 2, Šlichta, P.Hoferek, Hospodárik

	FC Admirál club - Generali 5:1 (2:1)

	Votava 2, Venhauer 2, Chýle - Muska

	S.L.Z.A. Žízeň - Real Všehrdy 3:4 (2:2)

	Šimek 2, Balík - Svoboda, K.Rezek, M.Rezek, Babinský

	FK Čechie Hrušovany - FC DeBakl 3:0 (1:0)

	Kravčuk 2, Kukačka

	ČD Stanice - Real Všehrdy 1:8 (0:3)

	Kroupa - Svoboda 3, Kopecký, Holý, Čížkovský, D.Rezek, Babinský 

	FC DeBakl - FV.C.U. Bohemians 1:3 (1:1)

	Faltejsek - Kovács 2, Zahradník

	FC Český Telecom - Bobři 1:1 (0:1)

	Zahrádka - Karbus

	KMK Pivrnci - ČD Stanice 3:1 (2:0)

	Jindra 2, Kostelej - Hlaváček

	Bobři - FV.C.U. Bohemians 0:1 (0:1)

	Klíma

	FC Český Telecom - KMK Pivrnci 1:0 (1:0)

	M.Ostko



	Pořadí
	Tým
	Zápasů
	Výher
	Remíz
	Proher
	Skóre
	Bodů

	1.
	FV.C.U. Bohemians
	4
	3
	1
	0
	15:4
	10

	2.
	FK Čechie Hrušovany
	4
	3
	1
	0
	14:3
	10

	3.
	FC Admirál club
	4
	3
	1
	0
	10:4
	10

	4.
	Deportivo
	4
	3
	0
	1
	8:7
	9

	5.
	Real Všehrdy
	4
	2
	1
	1
	15:8
	7

	6.
	FC Český Telecom
	4
	2
	1
	1
	6:5
	7

	7.
	KMK Pivrnci
	4
	2
	0
	2
	8:5
	6

	8.
	Generali
	4
	1
	1
	2
	11:13
	4

	9.
	S.L.Z.A. Žízeň
	4
	0
	3
	1
	11:12
	3

	10.
	Bobři
	4
	0
	1
	3
	3:10
	1

	11.
	FC DeBakl
	4
	0
	0
	4
	2:11
	0

	12.
	ČD Stanice
	4
	0
	0
	4
	4:25
	0



	Pořadí
	Střelec
	Počet branek

	1.
	Kovács (Bohemians)
	6

	2.
	Šimek (S.L.Z.A. Žízeň)
	5

	3.-8.
	Lazar (Generali)
	4

	3.-8.
	Škvára (Generali)
	4

	3.-8.
	Venhauer (Admirál)
	4

	3.-8.
	Svoboda (Real Všehrdy)
	4

	3.-8.
	Klimeš (Čechie)
	4

	3.-8.
	Kravčuk (Čechie)
	4



	Rozhodčí:
	L.Klinkáček, L.Neumayer

	ČK:
	P.Hoferek (Čechie), Blum (DeBakl), F.Rezek (Real Všehrdy)

	Organizace:
	J.Šilhavý, M.Jackl





3.turnaj – 13.1. 2001
	Bobři - Generali 2:2 (0:1)

	Bernard, Šrytr - Jiří Hříbal st., Muska

	KMK Pivrnci - FV C.U.Bohemians 0:2 (0:1)

	Palán 2

	Real Všehrdy - Bobři 3:1 (2:0)

	M.Rezek, K.Rezek, Kopecký - Hrbek

	Generali - KMK Pivrnci 1:3 (0:0)

	Hájek - Jindra 2, Buňata

	FV C.U.Bohemians - FC Český Telecom 2:1 (1:0)

	Votruba 2 - Smrčina

	Real Všehrdy - Deportivo 7:0 (3:0)

	Kopecký, D.Rezek, Svoboda, Babina, Rezek, Kříž, Čížkovský

	FC DeBakl - FC Český Telecom 1:1 (1:1)

	Svoboda - Zahrádka

	Deportivo - FC Admirál club 0:6 (0:1)

	Chýle 3, Varyš, Votava, Venhauer

	S.L.Z.A. Žízeň - FK Čechie Hrušovany 2:2 (1:2)

	Blaho, Balík - Kravčuk 2

	ČD Stanice - FC DeBakl 4:1 (2:1)

	Robert Mirga 2, Říha 2 - Hýsek

	FK Čechie Hrušovany - FC Admirál club 5:2 (2:1)

	Klimeš 2, Kravčuk 2, Jaluška - Chýle, Varyš

	S.L.Z.A. Žízeň - ČD Stanice4:0 (2:0)

	Blaho 2, Kovář, Hořejší



	Pořadí
	Tým
	Zápasů
	Výher
	Remíz
	Proher
	Skóre
	Bodů

	1.
	FV.C.U. Bohemians
	6
	5
	1
	0
	19:5
	16

	2.
	FK Čechie Hrušovany
	6
	4
	2
	0
	21:7
	14

	3.
	Real Všehrdy
	6
	4
	1
	1
	25:9
	13

	4.
	FC Admirál club
	6
	4
	1
	1
	18:9
	13

	5.
	KMK Pivrnci
	6
	3
	0
	3
	11:8
	9

	6.
	Deportivo
	6
	3
	0
	3
	8:20
	9

	7.
	FC Český Telecom
	6
	2
	2
	2
	8:8
	8

	8.
	S.L.Z.A. Žízeň
	6
	1
	4
	1
	17:14
	7

	9.
	Generali
	6
	1
	2
	3
	14:18
	5

	10.
	ČD Stanice
	6
	1
	0
	5
	8:30
	3

	11.
	Bobři
	6
	0
	2
	4
	6:15
	2

	12.
	FC DeBakl
	6
	0
	1
	5
	4:16
	1



	Pořadí
	Střelec
	Počet branek

	1.
	Kravčuk (Čechie)
	8

	2.-4.
	Kovács (Bohemians)
	6

	2.-4.
	Klimeš (Čechie)
	6

	2.-4.
	Chýle (Admirál)
	6


  
	Pořadí
	Brankář
	Počet bodů

	1.
	Šabaka (Bohemians)
	29,0

	2.
	Dolejší (Admirál)
	24,6

	3.
	Prokeš (Real)
	23,8

	4.
	M.Přibyl (Pivrnci)
	23,3

	5.
	Draksel (Telecom)
	22,8


 
	Rozhodčí:
	L.Klinkáček, J.Novotný ml.

	ČK:
	Veselý (Bobři), Hříbal Jiří ml. (Generali), Vávra (Telecom), Šimek (Žízeň)

	Organizace:
	J.Kupec, P.Fára





4.turnaj – 10.2. 2001
	Bobři - S.L.Z.A. Žízeň 2:12 (0:6)

	Karbus, Šrytr - Blaho 6, Kovář 3, Balík 3

	FC Admirál Club - Real Všehrdy 5:0 kont.

	-

	S.L.Z.A. Žízeň - FC DeBakl 5:2 (4:2)

	Šimek 2, Blaho, Kovář, Wirth - Netík, Hýsek

	Bobři - FC Admirál Club 1:0 (1:0)

	Jančička

	Real Všehrdy - Generali 8:2 (3:1)

	M.Rezek 3, Čížkovský 2, Holý, Babinský, Kříž - Hájek, Vávra 

	FC DeBakl - KMK Pivrnci 0:1 (0:0)

	Kostelej

	ČD Stanice - Generali 2:2 (2:1)

	R.Mirga, Říha - Hájek, Škvára

	KMK Pivrnci - Deportivo 4:0 (1:0)

	Buňata 2, Kučera 2

	FV.C.U.Bohemians - FK Čechie Hrušovany 0:0

	-

	FC Český Telecom - ČD Stanice 8:0 (4:0)

	V.Zahrádka 4, M.Hašek, Smrčina, Kubeš, Šefler

	FV.C.U.Bohemians - Deportivo 5:1 (1:1)

	Šarlinger, Zahradník, Votruba, Hrdlička, Palán - Sajner

	FK Čechie Hrušovany - FC Český Telecom 1:8 (0:4)

	Kravčuk - V.Zahrádka 3, Šefler 2, Kubeš 2, M.Hašek



	Pořadí
	Tým
	Zápasů
	Výher
	Remíz
	Proher
	Skóre
	Bodů

	1.
	FV.C.U. Bohemians
	8
	6
	2
	0
	24:6
	20

	2.
	Real Všehrdy
	8
	5
	1
	2
	33:16
	16

	3.
	FC Admirál club
	8
	5
	1
	2
	23:10
	16

	4.
	KMK Pivrnci
	8
	5
	0
	3
	16:8
	15

	5.
	FK Čechie Hrušovany
	8
	4
	3
	1
	22:15
	15

	6.
	FC Český Telecom
	8
	4
	2
	2
	24:9
	14

	7.
	S.L.Z.A. Žízeň
	8
	3
	4
	1
	34:18
	13

	8.
	Deportivo
	8
	3
	0
	5
	9:29
	9

	9.
	Generali
	8
	1
	3
	4
	18:28
	6

	10.
	Bobři
	8
	1
	2
	5
	9:27
	5

	11.
	ČD Stanice
	8
	1
	1
	6
	10:40
	4

	12.
	FC DeBakl
	8
	0
	1
	7
	6:22
	1



	Pořadí
	Střelec
	Počet branek

	1.
	Blaho (Žízeň)
	12

	2.-3.
	Kravčuk (Čechie) 
	9

	2.-3.
	V.Zahrádka (Telecom)
	9

	4.
	Kovář (Žízeň)
	8

	5.
	Šimek (Žízeň)
	8


  
	Pořadí
	Brankář
	Počet bodů

	1.
	Šabaka (Bohemians)
	29,0

	2.
	Dolejší (Admirál)
	25,1

	3.
	M.Přibyl (Pivrnci)
	25,0

	4.
	Draksel (Telecom)
	22,8

	5.
	M.Lorenčík (Čechie)
	21,9


 
	Rozhodčí:
	J.Pištělka, J.Novotný ml.

	ČK:
	Bureš (Čechie)

	Organizace:
	J.Kupec, P.Fára





5.turnaj – 25.2. 2001
	ČD Stanice - Bobři 0:4 (0:2)

	Hrbek, Jančička, Karbus, Uhlíř

	FC DeBakl - Real Všehrdy 0:5 (0:1)

	Čížkovský 2, K.Rezek, D.Rezek, Kříž

	FV C.U.Bohemians - FC Admirál Club 3:0 (2:0)

	Klíma, Šarlinger, Zahradník

	S.L.Z.A. Žízeň - KMK Pivrnci 7:1 (3:0)

	Blaho 3, Balík 2, Šimek, Kovář - Ritch

	Deportivo - FC Český Telecom 1:11 (0:5)

	Sainer - J.Zahrádka 6, V.Zahrádka 4, J.Hašek

	Generali - FK Čechie Hrušovany 1:1 (0:0)

	Skácel - Jaluška



	Pořadí
	Tým
	Zápasů
	Výher
	Remíz
	Proher
	Skóre
	Bodů

	1.
	FV.C.U. Bohemians
	9
	7
	2
	0
	27:6
	23

	2.
	Real Všehrdy
	9
	6
	1
	2
	38:16
	19

	3.
	FC Český Telecom
	9
	5
	2
	2
	35:10
	17

	4.
	S.L.Z.A. Žízeň
	9
	4
	4
	1
	41:19
	16

	5.
	FC Admirál club
	9
	5
	1
	3
	23:13
	16

	6.
	FK Čechie Hrušovany
	9
	4
	4
	1
	23:16
	16

	7.
	KMK Pivrnci
	9
	5
	0
	4
	17:15
	15

	8.
	Deportivo
	9
	3
	0
	6
	10:40
	9

	9.
	Bobři
	9
	2
	2
	5
	13:27
	8

	10.
	Generali
	9
	1
	4
	4
	19:29
	7

	11.
	ČD Stanice
	9
	1
	1
	7
	10:44
	4

	12.
	FC DeBakl
	9
	0
	1
	8
	6:27
	1



	Pořadí
	Střelec
	Počet branek

	1.
	Blaho (Žízeň)
	15

	2.
	V.Zahrádka (Telecom)
	13

	3.-4.
	Kravčuk (Čechie) 
	9

	3.-4.
	Kovář (Žízeň)
	9

	5.
	Šimek (Žízeň)
	8


  
	Pořadí
	Brankář
	Počet bodů

	1.
	Šabaka (Bohemians)
	29,0

	2.
	Prokeš (Real)
	25,1

	3.
	Dolejší (Admirál)
	23,1

	4.
	Draksel (Telecom)
	22,8

	5.
	M.Přibyl (Pivrnci)
	22,7


 
	Rozhodčí:
	L.Neumayer, J.Novotný ml.

	ČK:
	-

	Organizace:
	Z.Rulf, J.Šilhavý





6.turnaj – 11.3. 2001
	FK Čechie Hrušovany - KMK Pivrnci 3:4 (1:2)

	P.Hoferek 2, J.Hofírek - Jindra 2, Švandrlík, Niebauer

	Real Všehrdy - F.V.C.U.Bohemians 3:0 (2:0)

	Kříž 3

	Bobři - FK Čechie Hrušovany 1:2 (0:1)

	Hrbek - P.Hoferek, Klimeš

	KMK Pivrnci - Real Všehrdy 0:2 (0:1)

	Čížkovský, K.Rezek

	FV.C.U. Bohemians - Generali 5:0 (3:0)

	Šarlinger, Votruba, Zahradník, Hrdlička, Kovács

	Bobři - FC DeBakl 1:2 (0:1)

	Hrbek - Svoboda, Hýsek

	Generali - FC Český Telecom 0:6 (0:3)

	V.Zahrádka 3, J.Zahrádka, J.Hašek, Smrčina

	FC DeBakl - FC Admirál Club 1:5 (0:1)

	Svoboda - Šulta 3, Chýle, Prchal

	Deportivo - ČD Stanice 5:2

	Kukrál 2, Holý, Prandl, Gottvald - Wágner 2

	FC Český Telecom - S.L.Z.A. Žízeň 4:5 (1:3)

	V.Zahrádka 2, J.Zahrádka, J.Hašek - Blaho 4, Šimek

	FC Admirál Club - ČD Stanice 5:2 (2:2)

	Votava 2, Prchal, Chýle, Venhauer - Říha, Hlaváček

	Deportivo - S.L.Z.A. Žízeň 0:6 (0:3)

	Šimek 3, Blaho 2, Hořejší



	Pořadí
	Tým
	Zápasů
	Výher
	Remíz
	Proher
	Skóre
	Bodů

	1.
	FV.C.U. Bohemians
	11
	8
	2
	1
	32:9
	26

	2.
	Real Všehrdy
	11
	8
	1
	2
	43:16
	25

	3.
	S.L.Z.A. Žízeň
	11
	6
	4
	1
	52:23
	22

	4.
	FC Admirál club
	11
	7
	1
	3
	33:16
	22

	5.
	FC Český Telecom
	11
	6
	2
	3
	45:15
	20

	6.
	FK Čechie Hrušovany
	11
	5
	4
	2
	28:21
	19

	7.
	KMK Pivrnci
	11
	6
	0
	5
	21:20
	18

	8.
	Deportivo
	11
	4
	0
	7
	15:48
	12

	9.
	Bobři
	11
	2
	2
	7
	15:31
	8

	10.
	Generali
	11
	1
	4
	6
	19:40
	7

	11.
	ČD Stanice
	11
	1
	1
	9
	14:54
	4

	12.
	FC DeBakl
	11
	1
	1
	9
	9:31
	4



	Pořadí
	Střelec
	Počet branek

	1.
	Blaho (Žízeň)
	21

	2.
	V.Zahrádka (Telecom)
	18

	3.
	Šimek (Žízeň) 
	12

	4.-5.
	Kravčuk (Čechie)
	9

	4.-5.
	Kovář (Žízeň)
	9


  
	Pořadí
	Brankář
	Počet bodů

	1.
	Šabaka (Bohemians)
	26,7

	2.
	Prokeš (Real)
	26,5

	3.
	Lorenčík (Čechie)
	21,1

	4.
	M.Přibyl (Pivrnci)
	20,7

	5.
	Dolejší (Admirál)
	20,6


 
	Rozhodčí:
	M.Kůrka, V.Novotný

	ČK:
	G.Mirga (ČD Stanice)

	Organizace:
	Z.Rulf, J.Kupec



  


